= = Oil and Gas Properties
DIGKESON
P.O. Box 10152
Midland, Texas 79702
432-682-4002
432-684-4741 Fax
September 20, 2004
Jessie Pearl Butz and Lyle R. Butz

" Work Type Code
E
" Well Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotaiy
Itotary
"Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
3078-6 GR
"Multiple
N
" Proposed Depth
iz.qo.o*
" FuJ'Ul&tlOB
M r r r r r w
''Contractor
Unknown
2 0 Spud Date
ASAP
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
20" 16" 65 662 1 i n p l a c e
14 3 / 4 " 10 3 / 4 " 40 .50 2 3 3 5 ' i n p l a c e
9 1/2" 7 5 / 8 " 26.40 & 29.70 10,286* i n place
6 1/2" 5" l i n e r 23 9998'-1-2, 900' i n place
! 1 Describe the proposed program Jf this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the i
Describe tbe blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
The Pardue #1 Com. was originally drilled and ak
OGX Resources LLC plans to re-enter this well, c
original TD of 12,900*7 Purpose Is to test the
interest.ste^l DTT-J? will 'ne nserl. ^
lata on tbe present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
landoned by Tj i ternor th I n c . on 6/26/82.
r i l l ou t a l l plugs and clean out t o
Morrow and a l l intermediate zones o f
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to tbe best
of my knowledge and belief. 1 farther certify that the dri l l ing pit w i l l be I
constructed accordb^tn-?(MOCD guideUnefrS. a general permit • , or
an (attached) alterative WD-approvedpHH Cl" ) >
S i g n a t u r e : / / J j w L - ^ ' / / V J ^ f C i _ ^ ^ ' ^
7 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to tbe best
of my knowledge and belief. 1 farther certify that the dri l l ing pit w i l l be I
constructed accordb^tn-?(MOCD guideUnefrS. a general permit • , or
an (attached) alterative WD-approvedpHH Cl" ) >
S i g n a t u r e : / / J j w L - ^ ' / / V J ^ f C i _ ^ ^ ' ^
% ^ MM a* * |
MmedtXe: FpK M./AGAR, ^> "
Title: ^—Member Approval Date: UAY 1 S SOOftJ Expiration Date: A d\M
E-mail Address: k i p @ c a r l o W C O r p . C C m
Date:
5/5/04 Phone:
432/685-1287
Conditions of Appro'
Attached
i
2
E
1625 N. French Or, Hobos, NM 88240
nturict ii
1301W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 8*210
n i r t r i i * I I I
1000 Rio Brazos RtU Aztec, NM 87410
nhtriwiv
1220 S. St FrancU Dr, Santa Fe, NM 07505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe,NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised June 10,2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT